Cantilever axes ELCC
Subject to change – 2019/022 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cantilever axes ELCC
Key features
At a glance
� High rigidity thanks to innovative design principle
� Very small moving mass
� Able to move high loads of up to 100 kg vertically

2019/02 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cantilever axes ELCC
Type codes
� – P0 – – CR – – –
Protection against particles
P0 Without strip cover
P9 With strip cover
Additional features
– None
F1 Suitable for use in the food industry as per
supplementary material information
Toothed belt material
CR Chloroprene rubber
PU1 Uncoated PU for the food zone
PU2 Coated PU
Displacement encoder, incremental
– None
M1 Resolution 2.5 μm
Clamping unit
– None
C Attached
Operating instructions
– Standard
DN Express waiver – no operating instructions
to be included (already available)
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/026 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cantilever axes ELCC
Peripherals overview
1
1
2
3
4
4 5
6
7
8
9
aJ
aA
aB
aC
aD
-V- New
2019/02 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cantilever axes ELCC
Peripherals overview
Accessories
Type Description � Page/Internet
1 Motor
EMME
Motors specially matched to the axis, with or without gear unit, with or without brake 25
2 Gear unit, angled
EMGA-…-A
With gear ratio i = 3 and i = 5 25
3 Gear unit, straight
EMGA-…-A
With gear ratio i = 3 and i = 5 25
4 Axial kit
EAMM
For axial motor mounting (comprises: coupling, coupling housing and motor flange) 25
5 Drive shaft
EAMB
� Can, if required, be used as an alternative interface
� No drive shaft is required for the axis/motor combinations � page 25
31
6 Shock absorber retainer
DAYP-E21
For mounting a shock absorber on the axis 29
7 Shock absorber
YSR
� Protects the axis from damage in the event of power failure or unintended lowering

� Page 32
Size L1
90 79
110 79
-V- New
2019/02 – Subject to change 23� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cantilever axes ELCC
Technical data
Ordering data – Standard design
Key features:
� Stroke reserve: 0 mm
� Without strip cover
� Toothed belt material: Chloroprene rubber
Size Stroke Part no. Type
[mm]
60 200 8082386 ELCC-TB-KF-60-200-0H-P0-CR
300 8082387 ELCC-TB-KF-60-300-0H-P0-CR
500 8082388 ELCC-TB-KF-60-500-0H-P0-CR
600 8082389 ELCC-TB-KF-60-600-0H-P0-CR
800 8082390 ELCC-TB-KF-60-800-0H-P0-CR
1000 8082391 ELCC-TB-KF-60-1000-0H-P0-CR
70 200 8082392 ELCC-TB-KF-70-200-0H-P0-CR
300 8082393 ELCC-TB-KF-70-300-0H-P0-CR
500 8082394 ELCC-TB-KF-70-500-0H-P0-CR
600 8082395 ELCC-TB-KF-70-600-0H-P0-CR
800 8082396 ELCC-TB-KF-70-800-0H-P0-CR
1000 8082397 ELCC-TB-KF-70-1000-0H-P0-CR
1200 8082398 ELCC-TB-KF-70-1200-0H-P0-CR
90 200 8082399 ELCC-TB-KF-90-200-0H-P0-CR
300 8082400 ELCC-TB-KF-90-300-0H-P0-CR
500 8082401 ELCC-TB-KF-90-500-0H-P0-CR
600 8082402 ELCC-TB-KF-90-600-0H-P0-CR
800 8082403 ELCC-TB-KF-90-800-0H-P0-CR
1000 8082404 ELCC-TB-KF-90-1000-0H-P0-CR
1200 8082405 ELCC-TB-KF-90-1200-0H-P0-CR
1500 8082406 ELCC-TB-KF-90-1500-0H-P0-CR
1700 8082407 ELCC-TB-KF-90-1700-0H-P0-CR
2000 8082408 ELCC-TB-KF-90-2000-0H-P0-CR
110 200 8082409 ELCC-TB-KF-110-200-0H-P0-CR
300 8082410 ELCC-TB-KF-110-300-0H-P0-CR
500 8082411 ELCC-TB-KF-110-500-0H-P0-CR
600 8082412 ELCC-TB-KF-110-600-0H-P0-CR
800 8082413 ELCC-TB-KF-110-800-0H-P0-CR
1000 8082414 ELCC-TB-KF-110-1000-0H-P0-CR
1200 8082415 ELCC-TB-KF-110-1200-0H-P0-CR
1500 8082416 ELCC-TB-KF-110-1500-0H-P0-CR
1700 8082417 ELCC-TB-KF-110-1700-0H-P0-CR
2000 8082418 ELCC-TB-KF-110-2000-0H-P0-CR
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/0224 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cantilever axes ELCC
Ordering data – Modular product system

2 ZL, ZR, ZLC, ZRC Working stroke reduction in combination with additional slide � Page 15
3 F1 In conjunction with characteristic F1, select the appropriate toothed belt material
Transfer order code
ELCC – TB – KF – – – – – – – – – –
-V- New
Mandatory data
Options
M
O
2019/02 – Subject to change 25� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cantilever axes ELCC
Accessories
-H- Note
For the optimum selection of axis/
motor combinations
� PositioningDrives
engineering software
Permissible axis/motor combinations with axial kit Technical data � Internet: eamm-a
Motor/gear unit1) Axial kit
Type code Part no. Type code
ELCC-TB-KF-60
With servo motor
EMME-AS-80-… 8063592 EAMM-A-N48-80P
With servo motor and gear unit
EMMT-AS-60-…
EMGA-60-P-G3-EAS-60
1456618 EAMM-A-N48-60H
EMME-AS-60-…
EMGA-60-P-G3-EAS-60
1456618 EAMM-A-N48-60H
EMME-AS-80-…
EMGA-80-P-G3-EAS-80
1258793 EAMM-A-N48-80G
With servo motor and angled gear unit
EMMT-AS-60-…
EMGA-60-A-G3-60P
1456618 EAMM-A-N48-60H
EMME-AS-60-…
EMGA-60-A-G3-60P
1456618 EAMM-A-N48-60H
EMME-AS-80-…
EMGA-80-A-G3-80P
1258793 EAMM-A-N48-80G
ELCC-TB-KF-70
With servo motor
EMME-AS-100-… 1201894 EAMM-A-N48-100A
With servo motor and gear unit
EMME-AS-80-…
EMGA-80-P-G3-EAS-80
1258793 EAMM-A-N48-80G
EMME-AS-100-…
EMGA-80-P-G3-SAS-100
1258793 EAMM-A-N48-80G
With servo motor and angled gear unit
EMME-AS-80-…
EMGA-80-A-G3-80P
1258793 EAMM-A-N48-80G
EMME-AS-100-…
EMGA-80-A-G3-100A
1258793 EAMM-A-N48-80G
1) The input torque must not exceed the maximum permissible transferable torque of the axial kit.
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/0226 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cantilever axes ELCC
Accessories
Permissible axis/motor combinations with axial kit Technical data � Internet: eamm-a
Motor/gear unit1) Axial kit
Type code Part no. Type code
ELCC-TB-KF-90
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-140-… 1201691 EAMM-A-N80-140A
With servo motor and gear unit
EMME-AS-100-…
EMGA-80-P-G3-SAS-100
2372096 EAMM-A-N80-80G
EMME-AS-100-…
EMGA-80-P-G5-SAS-100
2372096 EAMM-A-N80-80G
With servo motor and angled gear unit
EMME-AS-100-…
EMGA-80-A-…-100A
2372096 EAMM-A-N80-80G
ELCC-TB-KF-110
With servo motor and gear unit
EMME-AS-100-…
EMGA-80-P-G5-SAS-100
3660191 EAMM-A-L95-80G-G2
EMMS-AS-140-…
EMGA-120-P-G3-SAS-140
3659941 EAMM-A-L95-120G-G2
With servo motor and angled gear unit
EMME-AS-100-…
EMGA-80-A-G3-100A
3660191 EAMM-A-L95-80G-G2
1) The input torque must not exceed the maximum permissible transferable torque of the axial kit.
-V- New
2019/02 – Subject to change 27� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cantilever axes ELCC
Accessories

required for the installation space
must be taken into account when
ordering the axis (stroke
specification).
1 Shock absorber is not included in scope of delivery.
Ordering data � page 31
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 L1 L2
min.
60 78 46 10 120.5 101.5 10 37.5 64 28 50
70 106 70 10 143.5 118 10 44.5 73.5 32 54
90 136 88 14 179.5 147.5 14 59.5 88 48 70
110 178 113 20 218.5 178.5 20 76.5 102 48 70
For size L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 Weight Part no. Type code PU1)
min. min. min. [g]
60 2 13 41 58.5 126.5 356 8067058 DAYP-E21-60 1
70 2 23 75 84.5 138.5 586 8067060 DAYP-E21-70
90 2 17 118 104 167 1552 8067062 DAYP-E21-90
110 2 17 118 104 191 2323 8067064 DAYP-E21-110
1) Packaging unit quantity
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/0230 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cantilever axes ELCC
Accessories
Adapter kit DHAA-R
For interface to ISO 9409-1:2004
Materials:
Adapter plate: Wrought aluminium alloy
Screws: Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Dimensions and ordering data
For size D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 L1 T1

h8
 
H7

H7
70
125 100 63 M8 8 18 690
110
For size T2 T3 W1 W2 Weight Part no. Type code PU1)
[g]
70
12 8 60° 30°
559 8082459 DHAA-R-E21-70…110RF1-100 1
90
110
1) Packaging unit quantity
2019/02 – Subject to change 31� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cantilever axes ELCC
Accessories
Ordering data
For size Manual Part no. Type code PU1)
Shock absorber YSR
60 For use in combination with shock absorber retainer DAYP-E21 34574 YSR-20-25-C 1
70 160273 YSR-25-40-C
90, 110 160274 YSR-32-60-C
Slot nut NST
60, 70 For profile slot 150914 NST-5-M5 1
8047843 NST-5-M5-10 10
8047878 NST-5-M5-50 50
90, 110 For profile slot 150915 NST-8-M6 1
8047868 NST-8-M6-10 10
8047869 NST-8-M6-50 50
Centring pin ZBS/centring sleeve ZBH
60 For mounting the drive head 150928 ZBS-5 10
70, 90 150927 ZBH-9
110 189653 ZBH-12
60, 70 For centring on the front end 186717 ZBH-7
70, 90, 110 150927 ZBH-9
Slot cover ABP
60, 70 � For mounting slot
� Every 0.5 m
151681 ABP-5 2
90, 110 151682 ABP-8
Drive shaft EAMB
60, 70 � Can, if required, be used as an alternative interface
� No drive shaft is required for the axis/motor combinations
� page 25
558036 EAMB-24-6-15X21-16X20 1
90 558037 EAMB-34-6-25X26-23X27
110 558038 EAMB-44-7-35X30-32X32
Clamping element EADT
60 Tool for retensioning the cover strip 8058451 EADT-S-L5-70 1
70, 90 8097157 EADT-S-L5-90
110 8058450 EADT-S-L5-120
Connecting shaft KSK
60, 70 � For torsion-resistant transmission of torques
� For slip-free transmission of feed rates
� To operate two cantilever axes in parallel using one motor
562521 KSK-80- 1
90 562522 KSK-120-
110 562523 KSK-185-
1) Packaging unit quantity
-V- New
Subject to change – 2019/0232 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Cantilever axes ELCC
Accessories
Ordering data – Proximity sensor M8 (round design), inductive Technical data � Internet: sien
Electrical connection LED Switching
output
Cable length Part no. Type code
[m]
N/O contact
Cable, 3-wire
�
PNP 2.5 150386 SIEN-M8B-PS-K-L
NPN 2.5 150384 SIEN-M8B-NS-K-L
Plug M8x1, 3-pin
�
PNP – 150387 SIEN-M8B-PS-S-L
NPN – 150385 SIEN-M8B-NS-S-L
N/C contact
Cable, 3-wire
�
PNP 2.5 150390 SIEN-M8B-PO-K-L
NPN 2.5 150388 SIEN-M8B-NO-K-L
Plug M8x1, 3-pin
�
PNP – 150391 SIEN-M8B-PO-S-L
NPN – 150389 SIEN-M8B-NO-S-L
Ordering data – Connecting cables Technical data � Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type code
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 159420 SIM-M8-3GD-2,5-PU
2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
Angled socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3
Ordering data – Encoder cables for displacement encoder system ELCC-…-M1 Technical data � Internet: nebm
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type code
[m]
Displacement encoder system
ELCC-…-M1
Motor controller CMMP-AS 5 1599105 NEBM-M12G8-E-5-S1G9-V3
10 1599106 NEBM-M12G8-E-10-S1G9-V3
15 1599107 NEBM-M12G8-E-15-S1G9-V3
X1) 1599108 NEBM-M12G8-E-…-S1G9-V3
1) Max. cable length 25 m.
-V- New